CY74FCT2573T
8-BIT LATCH
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCCS075 – OCTOBER 2001
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Function and Pinout Compatible With the
Fastest Bipolar Logic
� 25-Ω Output Series Resistors Reduce

This device is fully specified for partial-power-down applications using Ioff. The Ioff circuitry disables the outputs,
preventing damaging current backflow through the device when it is powered down.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† SPEED
(ns)
ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
QSOP – Q Tape and reel 4.7 CY74FCT2573CTQCT FCT2573C
SOIC SO
Tube 4.7 CY74FCT2573CTSOC
FCT2573C
40°C to 85°C
SOIC – SO
Tape and reel 4.7 CY74FCT2573CTSOCT
FCT2573C
–40°C to 85°C
QSOP – Q Tape and reel 5.2 CY74FCT2573ATQCT FCT2573A
SOIC SO
Tube 8 CY74FCT2573TSOC
FCT2573SOIC – SO
Tape and reel 8 CY74FCT2573TSOCT
FCT2573
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are
available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
Copyright   2001, Texas Instruments IncorporatedPRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date.